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Principal Mob. 9930233874

SARASWATI VIDYA PRASARAK TRUST's SCHOOL COOE M. 31379

'SARASWATI VIDYALAYA

Kavesar, Near Swastik Residency, Ghodbunder Road, Thane (W)-400 415.
Tel Mo, : 022-25972804/15

SCHEDULE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2025 - 2026

FRE-PRIMARY SECTION
Sr. No Particulars Schedule
1 Term -1 3™ April 2025 to 30" September 2025
2 Term - 11 I* October 2025 to 31 March 2026
[
VACATION SCHEDULE
Sr. No Particulurs From ' To Reopening Day
1 Summer Vacations 02 May 2025 31" May 2025 02 June 2025
2 Ganpati Vacations 27T August 2025 2 September 2025 3" September 2025
& Diwali Vacations I_E;' Oetober 2025 28" October 2025 29* Ociober 2025
4 Christmas Vacations 25" December 2025 01* January 2026 02 January 2026

Please Note: No leave will be granted other than the declared dates.

TENTATIVE EXAMINATION SCHEDULE

f‘: Particulars Month Schedule
1 Term -~ 1 | September Between 19" Sept 2025 1o 30™ Sept 2025
2 l Term =11 Fehruary/March Between 20™ Feb 2026 to 03" March 2026

KG EVALUATION SCHEDULE

The student’s performance will be evaluated at the end of Term I & Term 11

**Please Note: Dates subject to confirmation.
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Affiliation No. 1131390 SARASWATI VIDYA PRASARAK TRUST's SCHOOL CODE Ko. 31379

) SARASWATI VIDVALAYA

Kavesar, Near Swastik Hﬁhl‘;nny, Ghodbunder Road, Thane (W)-400 615.
Principal Mob.: 9930233874 Tel Mo. : 022-25972814/15

YEARLY PLAN - Pre-Primary (Nursery, Jr.KG & Sr.KG) 2025-2026

Maonth Day Date Competition & Eﬂullu
Friday I 1-04-25 | Happy Feet Day
April 3 r
pri Thraday 17-04-25 Ecﬂmn of Joy (Summer)
Yellow Colour and Lemonade Day
. Friday 13-06-25 Red Colour Day
June Friday 20-06-25 | We Learn to be Clean (Hygiene Day)
Friday 27-06-25 | Pink Colour Day
Friday 04-07-25 Monsoon Extrvagfnza Day
- Monday 07-07-25 | Green Colour Day
Tracing Alphabet Competition ﬂ":-fum:ry}
Monday 14-07-25 | Mumber Hunt Competition (Jr KG)
| Letter Hunt Competition { Sr KG)
July, | : English Recitation (Mursery)
Fridey E-Rieed Baal Geet Competition Day (Jr & Sr KG))
* Friday 25-07-25 | Daily Routine Day
) 31-07-25 Colouring Competition (Nursery & Jr KG)
Draw and Colour Competition{Sr K.G)
Monday to | 04-08-2025 .
Fridiy | to08-08:25+ " uirition Week
; % Raksha Bandhan Celebration-Salwarkameez (Girls)
August Monday L0825 1 Ruma Pajama (Boys)
Tuesday 12-08-25 | White Colour Day
Monday 18-08-25 | Dahi Handi Celebration (Traditional wear)
Friday 22-08-25 | Messy Monster Day
Wednesday 03-09-25 | Collage Competition
Friday 12-09-25 | Maths Activity Day { Fun with Shapes)
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SARASWATI VIDYA PRASARAK TRUST's SCHOOL CODE No. 31379

SARASWATI VIDYALAYA

Kavesar, Near Swastik Residency, Ghodbunder Road, Thane (W)-400 15,
Tel No. : 022-25972814/15

YEARLY PLAN - Pre-Primary (Nursery, Jr.KG & Sr.KG) 2025-2026

Maonth Day Date Competition & Events
October | - Friday 03-10-25 | Orange Colour Day
Friday 07-11-25 | Vegetable Delight Day
November | Saturday 15-11-25 | Pajama Parly
Friday 21-11-25 Fun With Fruits Day
. ’
Tuesday 02-12-25 | Mismatch Day
December 2 ;
Friday 03-12-25 | Solo Dance Competition
' Friday 12-12-25 Being a Beautiful Bird Day
Friday 09-01-26 | Hindi Activity Day
January —
Thursday 15-01-26 {(Harvest Season Day) Pongal/Lohri

Please Note: Dates subject to confirmation
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(1)) SARASWATI VIDYALAYA

_Kavesar, Near Swastik Residency, Ghodbunder Road, Thane (W)-400 415.
Principal Mob.- 9930233874 Tel Mo : I]g!-l&?‘iﬂ!‘lmﬁ

-

LIST OF SCHOOL HOLIDAYS 2025-2026

Sr.No. Holiday [ate Day
I : * Mahavir Jayanti L™ April 2025 Thursday
2 - Dr.Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti 14™ April 2025 Monday
3 Good Friday 18" April 2025 Friday
4 | Bakri Eid 7 June 2025 Saturday
. .

- Raksha Bandhan o' Aug 2025 Saturday
L Independence Day / Pateti 15™ Aug 2025 Friday
T Dahi Handi i 16™ Aug 2025 Saturday
E Eid-1-Milad ~ S™ Sept 2025 Friday
) Anant Chaturdashi | 6" Sept 2025 Saturday
10 l Gandhi Jayanti / Dussehra . 2* Oct 2025 Thursday
i1 | Guru Nanak ‘:.]-'Illﬁ 5™ Nov 2025 Wednesday
12 Makar Sankrant 14'* Jan 2026 Wednesday
13 Shivaji Juyanti 19" Feb 2026 Thursday
14 Holi 4™ Mar 2026 Wednesday
15 Gudi Padwa | 19* Mar 2026 Thursday
6 Eid-ul-Fitr / Kamzan 20™ Mar 2026 Friday

: 17 Ramanavami 26™ Mar 2026 Thursday

#*Please Mote: Holiday list is subject 1o l:l'll:l';l! as per the Government notification,
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SARASWATI VIDYA PRASARAK TRUST's SCHOOL CODE No. 31379

SARASWATI VIDYALAYA

Kavesar, Near Swastik Residency, Ghodbunder Road, Thane (W)-400 415.

Principal Mob: 9930233874 Tel No. - 022-25972814/15
SCHEDULE FOR THE ACADEMC YEAR 2025 - 2026
ItoX
5r. Mo Particulars o Behedule
. -
1 Term - 1 3™ April 2025 to 30 Sepfember 2025
2 Term — 11 1" Ociober 2025 to 31" March 2026
VACATION SCHEDULE
Sr. No Particulars From To Reopening Day

1 Summer ¥acations 02™ May 2025 31" May 2025 02" June 2025

2 Ganpati Vacations 27™ August 2025 2" September 2025 3% September 2025

3 Diwali Vacations 16™ October 20258 28™ October 2025 29"™ October 2025

4 - Christmas Yacations 25™ December 2025 01" January 2026 02™ January 2026

Please Note: Reopening days after Summer vacation & Diwali vacation will be half-days.
Mo leave will be granted other than the declared dates.
TENTATIVE EXAMINATION SCHEDULE
f;] Paiticalars Month Schedule

1 Periodic Test - 1 July Between 017 July 2025 to 07* July 2025
2 Term -1 September Between 15 Sep 2025 to 26™ Sep 2025
3 Periodic Test - 11 December | Between 01 Dec 2025 to 06™ Dec 2025
4 Term~11 February/March Between 21 Feb 2026 1o 06™ March 2026

*Please Note: Dutes subject to conflirmation.

Qe
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YEARLY PLAN : STD 1-V (2025 - 2026)
Month Dy Daie Competition & Fvents
Friday 11-04-25 Handwriting Competition (I to V)
WIE.d.Ilﬂdl}' 16-04-25 Crazy tiffin day Fruit Salad (Std Lo V)
i Man to Fri Iis_“;'i: ;“ Hydration week (Std I to V)
Tuesday 22-04-25 World Earth Day Activity
Thesduy 290425 Std -1V Assembly
Friday D6-06-25 Greeting Card Making Competition { Std I to V)
Thursday 12-06-15 Father's Day Activity (1 & IT)
Friday 13-06-25 | Investiture Ceremony
Crazy Tiffin day (Veg momos
o~ o i 5, Tree :.nmm. .:n‘;h:y by s:d}v
Friday 200625 | “Std -1l Assembly
Saturday 21-06-25 International Yoga Day Celebration (1 to V)
Thursday 10-07-25 Guru Pournima Celebration
Friday 18-07-25 Solo- Singing Competition (Godavari House)
July Thursday 24-07-25 Std -11 Assembly
~ Friday 25-07-25 Drawing Competition (Std. 1 to V)
Friduy 25.07-25 Crazy tiffin (Veg Sandwich)
! Collage Making Competition (1 & IT)
August Friday 01-08-25 T
Canvas Painting (111 1o V)
Monday 11-08-25 Rakhi Celebration
Friday 15-08-25 Independence Day Celebration (Std - V Assembly)

Rout-
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SCHOOL CODE Ho. 21379

SARASWATI VIDYALAYA

Kavesar, Near Swastik Hesi;ium.:]; Ghodbunder Road, Thane (W)-400 415.

Principal Meb.: 9930233874 Tel No. : 022-25972814/15
YEARLY PLAN : 5TD I -V (2025 - 2026)
Month Dy Date Competition & Events
Monday 18-08-15 Dahi Handi Celebration
Friday 22-08-15 Crazy Tiffin {Corn bhel)
Friday 21-08-15 Elocution Competition {Yamuna House)
' Hasya Kavita (Kaveri House) &
Friday 12-09-25
Friday 12-09-25 Crazy Tiffin (Veg Noodles)
Friday 03-10-25 : Crazy Tifflin (Veg Pasta)
Friday 10-10-25 Sud - | Assembly
7 . Diya Decoration Activity (I & IT)
October Tuesday 14-10-125
Lantern Making Activity (111 to V)
Wednesday 15-10-15 Diwali Farty
‘Monday 13-10-25 Solo Dance Competition ( Ganga House)
. Best out of Waste Competition (1 to V)
Friday 07-11-25 :
November ! Crazy Tillin (IdliDosa Chutney)
Mask Making Activity
Friday 14-11-25 '
Crazy Tiffin {Any favourite food item)
Friday 05-12-15 Crazy Tiffin (Gajjar Halwa)
December :
Friday 12-12-25 Christmas Activity
Friday 090126 | Crazy Tiffin (Paratha)
January -
Monday 26-01-16 Republic Day Celebration
February Friday 13-02-26 Crazy Tiffin (Poha U pma)

Qo
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SARASWATI VIDYA PRASARAK TRUSTS

SARASWATI VIDYALAYA

Kavesar, Near Swastik Rmi&anqr. Ghodbunder Road, Thane (W)-400 &15.

Tel Mo. : 022-25972814/15

SCHOOL COOE Me. 21377

YEARLY PLAN - 5TD V1 to X (2025 — 2026)
Month Day Date | st Details
Vil Art day - activity
Saturday 5-Apr-15 Vi Investiture chart activity
IX Quotes writing activity
April dr. House
Wednesday 23-Apr-15 (Yumuna Book review
House)
Assembly (Topic - Steel frame of
rad 24-Apr- v
o o : India - Civil services)
vl Charts on Father's Day
Friday G-June-25 Vil Charts on Yoga day
IX Charts against Drug Abuse
Friday 13-Jun-15 IX Council . Investiture Ceremony
i Wednesday 18-Jun-25 = VIl Assembly on World music day
Jr. House
, aturiay ar-dunas | Gl | TNy - ':[",‘ seamion of Yoge
; House) ay
Sr. House
Friday 27-Jun-25 (Kaveri Quiz competition
House)
Saturday 05-Jul-25 V1 1o VIII Charts activity |
Thursday 10-Jul-25 'Fﬂl:lll‘ﬂ Guru Pournima celebration
July Friday 18-Jul-25 vl Assembly on Environment day
Sr. House
Friday 25-Jul-125 {Godavari Group Instrumental competition
House) ¥
Saturday 02-Aug-25 ViwIX | Charts activity
Jr. House
Wednesday 13-Aug-15 {Ganga Group Singing competition
House)
Augusi Friday 15-Aug-25 Sr.Council Independence Day Celebration
: 5r. House
Friday 22-Aug-15 (Yamuwna Declamation
House)

o
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Kavesar, Near Swastik Residency, Ghodbunder Road, Thane (W)-400 415.
Principal Mob.: 9930233874

Tel No. "022-25972814/15

YEARLY PLAN - 5TD V1 to X (2025 - 2026)
Month Day Diie Sid Details
Monday 08-Sep-15 X Teachers Day Celebration
Jr. House
Septembe
i *. Friday 26-Sep-15 {Kawveri Picture talk
House)
: VI to VI Charts activity
October Saturday 04-Oct-25 Sr. House | _
(Ganga | Group Dance competition
Huouse)
Movember Sports Day
December - Annual Day
Monday 26-Jun-26 C - Republic Day celebration
. Sid X Farewell
L
PRINCIPAL
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LIST OF SCHOOL HOLIDAYS
i 20252026
Sr.No. Holiday Date Day
1 Mahavir Jayanti 10" April 2025 Thursday
2 : Dr.Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti 14" April 2025 Monday |
3 Good Friday . 18" April 2025 Friday
4 Bakri Eid # Jine 2025 Saturday
5 Raksha Bandhan 9™ Ang 2025 Saturday
L Independence Day / Pateti 15™ Aug 2025 Friday
7 : Dahi Handi _ 16™ Aug 2025 Saturday
B - Eid-1-Milad " Sept 2025 Friday
9 ; Anant Chaturdashi 6™ Sept 2025 Saturday
10 Gandhi Jayanti / Dussehra 2 Oct 2025 Thursday -
i1 Gury Nanak Javanti 5" Nov 2025 Wednesday
32 Makar Sankrant | 14% Jan 2026 Wednesday
13 Shivaji Jayant 19* Feb 2026 Thursday
14 Holi : 4™ Mar 2026 Wednesday
15 Gudi Padwa 19" Mar 2026 Thursday
[ Eid-ul-Fitr / Ramzan 20™ Mar 2026 Friday
17 Ramanavami 26™ Mar 2026 Thursday I

& Please Note: Holiday list is subject to change as per the Government notification.
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